Elite cvemsa

Runs by City

Scene Incident City Name (eScene.17)
City of Cloverdale
Geyserville
Hopland

Runs by County

Scene Incident County Name (eScene.21)
Sonoma
Mendocino

Runs by Time and Day of Call
Top 10 Records Of 42 Displayed

Incident Day Name Incident Three Hour Range Of Day 24
00:00:00 - 02:59:59
03:00:00 - 05:59:59
06:00:00 - 08:59:59
09:00:00 - 11:59:59
12:00:00 - 14:59:59
15:00:00 - 17:59:59
00:00:00 - 02:59:59
06:00:00 - 08:59:59
09:00:00 - 11:59:59
12:00:00 - 14:59:59

Sunday

Monday

Runs by Hour of Day
Top 10 Records Of 20 Displayed
Incident Hour Range Of Day 24

00:00:00 - 00:59:59
01:00:00 - 01:59:59
03:00:00 - 03:59:59
05:00:00 - 05:59:59
07:00:00 - 07:59:59
08:00:00 - 08:59:59
10:00:00 - 10:59:59
11:00:00 - 11:59:59
12:00:00 - 12:59:59
13:00:00 - 13:59:59

Runs by Day of Week

Incident Day Name Number of Runs

Sunday 8
Monday 15
Tuesday 19
Wednesday 9
Thursday 10
Friday 8
Saturday 12

Total: 81

Runs by Response Disposition (edispo 30)
Transport Disposition (3.4=itDisposition.102/3.5=eDisposition.30)
Transport by This EMS Unit (This Crew Only)
No Transport
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Number of Runs

Number of Runs

Number of Runs

Cloverdale Monthly Run Data Report

Percent of Total Runs

78 96.30%

2 2.47%

1 1.23%

Total: 81 Total: 100.00%
Percent of Total Runs

80 98.77%

1 1.23%

Total: 81 Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
2.47%
1.23%
2.47%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
2.47%
4.94%
2.47%
3.70%
Total: 23.46%

Number of Runs

2
1
2
1
1
1
2
4
2
3
Total: 19

Percent of Total Runs

6.17%

1.23%

1.23%

2.47%

6.17%

3.70%

12.35%
6.17%

9.88%

3.70%

Total: 53.09%
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Total: 43

Percent of Total Runs

9.88%

18.52%

23.46%

11.11%

12.35%

9.88%

14.81%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
82.72%
7.41%
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Number of Runs
67
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Transport Disposition (3.4=itDisposition.102/3.5=eDisposition.30)

Patient Refused Transport

Runs by Response Disposition (edispo 27)

Unit Disposition (3.4=itDisposition.099/3.5=eDisposition.27)
Patient Contact Made
Cancelled on Scene
Cancelled Prior to Arrival at Scene
No Patient Found

Runs by Provider Impression
Top 10 Records Of 24 Displayed

Situation Provider Primary Impression (eSituation.11)
Pain (G89.1)
Traumatic Injury (T14.90)
No Apparent lliness/Injury (Adult) (Z00.00)

Abdominal Pain / Problems (R10.84)
Respiratory Distress - Unspecified (J80)
Behavioral / Psychiatric - Disorder/Issue (F99)
Altered Level of Consciousness (R41.82)
Dizziness / Vertigo (R42)

Overdose / Poisoning / Ingestion (F19)

Runs by Response Request

Response Type Of Service Requested (eResponse.05)
911 Response (Scene)

Runs by Dispatch Reason
Top 10 Records Of 17 Displayed

Incident Complaint Reported By Dispatch (eDispatch.01)
Sick Person
Falls
Abdominal Pain/Problems
Traffic/Transportation Incident
Unknown Problem/Person Down
Breathing Problem
Unconscious/Fainting/Near-Fainting
Heart Problems/AICD
Assault
Convulsions/Seizure

Runs by Cause of Injury

Injury Cause Of Injury Description And Code List (elnjury.01)

Accident - Motor Vehicle Collision/Crash(V89.9)
Fall - Ground Level(WO01)

Run Mileage To Scene

Response Vehicle Distance Begin To Scene Range
Oto<5

2 0of 5

Number of Runs
6
2
Total: 81

Number of Runs
74
4
2
1
Total: 81

Number of Runs
13
12
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Total: 63

Number of Runs
81
Total: 81

Number of Runs
16
15
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Total: 72

Number of Runs
69
6
6
Total: 81

Number of Runs
81
Total: 81

Percent of Total Runs
7.41%
2.47%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
91.36%
4.94%
2.47%
1.23%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
16.05%
14.81%

9.88%
8.64%
6.17%
6.17%
4.94%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
Total: 77.78%

Percent of Total Runs
100.00%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
19.75%
18.52%

9.88%
8.64%
8.64%
7.41%
6.17%
4.94%
2.47%
2.47%
Total: 88.89%

Percent of Total Runs
85.19%
7.41%
7.41%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
100.00%
Total: 100.00%
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Run Mileage To Destination

Response Vehicle Distance Scene To Destination Range

Number of Runs

14

15t0 <20 20

> 20 47

Total: 81

Average Run Mileage Summary Report
Average Minimum Maximum Average Run Minimum Run Maximum Run Average
Run Run Run Mileage Scene  Mileage Scene Mileage Scene  Run Total
Mileage to Mileage to Mileage To  to Destination to Destination to Destination Distance
Scene Scene Scene

0.00 0 0 25.82 16 38 0.00

Run Times - Patient Arrived at Destination to Unit Left Destination in Minutes

Incident Patient Arrived At Destination To Unit Left Destination Range In Minutes

Run Times - Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene in Minutes

Incident Unit Arrived On Scene To Unit Left Scene Range In Minutes

0to <5
510 <10
10 to <15
15 to <20
20 to <25
25 to <30
35 to <40

Run Times - Unit Enroute to Unit Arrived on Scene in Minutes

Incident Unit En Route To Unit Arrived On Scene Range In Minutes

0to <5
510 <10
10to 15

>15

Run Times - Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination in Minutes

Incident Unit Left Scene To Patient Arrived At Destination Range In Minutes

5to <10
>15

Run Times - Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit Enroute in Minutes

Incident Unit Notified By Dispatch To Unit En Route Range In Minutes

0to <1
1to<2
2to <3
3to<4
4t05

>5

Average Run Time Summary Report (In Minutes)

Avg Unit Notified
30of5

Avg Unit Avg Unit Arrived Avg Unit Left

Avg Patient Arrived at

Number of Runs

81
Total: 81

Number of Runs

13

2

15

24

12

10

4

1

Total: 81

Number of Runs

2

50

21

6

2

Total: 81

Number of Runs
14
1
66
Total: 81

Number of Runs

5

12

22

22

15

4

1

Total: 81

Minimum
Run Total
Distance

Avg Patient Arrived at

Percent of Total Runs

17.28%
24.69%
58.02%
Total: 100.00%

Maximum Number
Run Total of Runs
Distance

Percent of Total Runs

100.00%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

16.05%

2.47%

18.52%
29.63%

14.81%

12.35%

4.94%

1.23%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

2.47%

61.73%
25.93%

7.41%

2.47%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

17.28%

1.23%

81.48%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

6.17%

14.81%
27.16%
27.16%
18.52%

4.94%

1.23%

Total: 100.00%

Number
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to Enroute in
Minutes

2.01

Runs by Response Urgency

Enroute to
Arrived at Scene

4.63

on Scene to Left

Scene

14.18

Scene to Arrived
at Dest

26.51

Payment Response Urgency (ePayment.40)

Immediate

Runs by Vehicle Type

Response Vehicle Type (dVehicle.04)

Quick Response Vehicle

Runs by Primary Role of Unit

Response Primary Role Of Unit (eResponse.07)

ALS Ground Transport

Runs by Primary Symptom
Top 10 Records Of 31 Displayed

Situation Primary Symptom (eSituation.09)

Weakness (R53.1)

No Complaint - Adult (Z00.00)

Pain in limb, hand, foot, fingers and toes (M79.6)

Shortness of breath (R06.02)
Altered mental status (R41.82)
Pain, Back (M54.9)

Pain, Neck (M54.02)
Hemorrhage / Bleeding (R58)
Pain, Abdominal (R10.84)

Runs by Location Type

Scene Incident Location Type (eScene.09)

Private Residence/Apartment
Street and highway
Nursing home/SNF

Private commercial establishments (Stores, Business, etc.),

Jail/Prison

Response Mode to Scene

Response Mode To Scene (eResponse.23)

Code 3
Code 2
Code 3 Downgraded to Code 2

Transport Mode from Scene

Disposition Transport Mode From Scene (eDisposition.17)

Code 2

Code 3

Runs by Destination Name

4 of 5

Destination to Patient
Transfer of Care

13.22

Number of Runs
81
Total: 81

Number of Runs
80
1
Total: 81

Number of Runs

81
Total: 81
Number of Runs
8
7
6
6
6
5
5
5
3
3
Total: 54

Number of Runs
57

Total: 81

Number of Runs
46
34
1
Total: 81

Number of Runs
61
14
6
Total: 81

Destination to Unit Back in of Runs

Service
29.65 81

Percent of Total Runs

100.00%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

98.77%
1.23%

Percent of Total Runs

100.00%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

9.88%
8.64%
7.41%
7.41%
7.41%
6.17%
6.17%
6.17%
3.70%
3.70%
Total: 66.67%

Percent of Total Runs

70.37%

13.58%

11.11%

2.47%

1.23%

1.23%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

56.79%
41.98%

1.23%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
75.31%
17.28%
7.41%
Total: 100.00%
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Disposition Destination Name Delivered Transferred
To (eDisposition.01)

Adventist Health Ukiah Valley

Healdsburg District Hospital

Kaiser Permanente - Santa Rosa

Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital, Montgomery
Sutter Santa Rosa Regional Hospital

Runs by Type of Destination

Disposition Type Of Destination (eDisposition.21)

Hospital-ER

Runs by Reasons for Choosing Destination

Disposition Reason For Choosing Destination List (eDisposition.20)

Patient's Choice

Regional Specialty Center (STEMI, Stroke or Trauma)
Closest Facility

Family Choice

Patient's Choice, Closest Facility

Patient's Choice, Family Choice

Patient's Choice, Insurance Status/Requirement
Physician's Choice

Runs by Zone - District

Scene Incident Zone

Runs by Responding Unit

Response EMS Unit Call Sign (eResponse.14)

MED45
MED46

Report Criteria
Agency Name (Dagency.03):

Incident Date: Is Equal To Last Month

50of 5

Disposition Destination Code Delivered Transferred
To (eDisposition.02)

20506
20157
20203
20402
20478

Number of Runs
67
14
Total: 81

Number of Runs
46
1
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Total: 81

Number of Runs
81
Total: 81

Number of Runs
80
1
Total: 81

Is Equal To Cloverdale Health Care District Ambulance

Number of
Runs

14
1
19
17
12
18
Total: 81

Percent of Total
Runs

17.28%

1.23%

23.46%

20.99%

14.81%
22.22%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

82.72%
17.28%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

56.79%

17.28%

8.64%

7.41%

4.94%

1.23%

1.23%

1.23%

1.23%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

100.00%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

98.77%
1.23%
Total: 100.00%
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