Cloverdale Monthly Run Data Report

Runs by City

Scene Incident City Name (eScene.17)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
City of Cloverdale	78	96.30%
Geyserville	2	2.47%
Hopland	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by County

Scene Incident County Name (eScene.21)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Sonoma	80	98.77%
Mendocino	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Time and Day of Call Top 10 Records Of 42 Displayed

Incident Day Name	Incident Three Hour Range Of Day 24	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Sunday	00:00:00 - 02:59:59	2	2.47%
	03:00:00 - 05:59:59	1	1.23%
	06:00:00 - 08:59:59	2	2.47%
	09:00:00 - 11:59:59	1	1.23%
	12:00:00 - 14:59:59	1	1.23%
	15:00:00 - 17:59:59	1	1.23%
Monday	00:00:00 - 02:59:59	2	2.47%
	06:00:00 - 08:59:59	4	4.94%
	09:00:00 - 11:59:59	2	2.47%
	12:00:00 - 14:59:59	3	3.70%
		Total: 19	Total: 23.46%

Runs by Hour of Day Top 10 Records Of 20 Displayed

Incident Hour Range Of Day 24	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
00:00:00 - 00:59:59	5	6.17%
01:00:00 - 01:59:59	1	1.23%
03:00:00 - 03:59:59	1	1.23%
05:00:00 - 05:59:59	2	2.47%
07:00:00 - 07:59:59	5	6.17%
08:00:00 - 08:59:59	3	3.70%
10:00:00 - 10:59:59	10	12.35%
11:00:00 - 11:59:59	5	6.17%
12:00:00 - 12:59:59	8	9.88%
13:00:00 - 13:59:59	3	3.70%
	Total: 43	Total: 53.09%

Runs by Day of Week

Incident Day Name	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Sunday	8	9.88%
Monday	15	18.52%
Tuesday	19	23.46%
Wednesday	9	11.11%
Thursday	10	12.35%
Friday	8	9.88%
Saturday	12	14.81%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Response Disposition (edispo 30)

Transport Disposition (3.4=itDisposition.102/3.5=eDisposition.30)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Transport by This EMS Unit (This Crew Only)	67	82.72%
No Transport	6	7.41%

Printed On: 01/02/2025 03:03:42 AM 1 of 5

Transport Disposition (3.4=itDisposition.102/3.5=eDisposition.30)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Patient Refused Transport	6	7.41%
	2	2.47%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Response Disposition (edispo 27)

Unit Disposition (3.4=itDisposition.099/3.5=eDisposition.27)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Patient Contact Made	74	91.36%
Cancelled on Scene	4	4.94%
Cancelled Prior to Arrival at Scene	2	2.47%
No Patient Found	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Provider Impression Top 10 Records Of 24 Displayed

Situation Provider Primary Impression (eSituation.11)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Pain (G89.1)	13	16.05%
Traumatic Injury (T14.90)	12	14.81%
No Apparent Illness/Injury (Adult) (Z00.00)	8	9.88%
	7	8.64%
Abdominal Pain / Problems (R10.84)	5	6.17%
Respiratory Distress - Unspecified (J80)	5	6.17%
Behavioral / Psychiatric - Disorder/Issue (F99)	4	4.94%
Altered Level of Consciousness (R41.82)	3	3.70%
Dizziness / Vertigo (R42)	3	3.70%
Overdose / Poisoning / Ingestion (F19)	3	3.70%
	Total: 63	Total: 77.78%

Runs by Response Request

Response Type Of Service Requested (eResponse.05)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
911 Response (Scene)	81	100.00%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Dispatch Reason Top 10 Records Of 17 Displayed

Incident Complaint Reported By Dispatch (eDispatch.01)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Sick Person	16	19.75%
Falls	15	18.52%
Abdominal Pain/Problems	8	9.88%
Traffic/Transportation Incident	7	8.64%
Unknown Problem/Person Down	7	8.64%
Breathing Problem	6	7.41%
Unconscious/Fainting/Near-Fainting	5	6.17%
Heart Problems/AICD	4	4.94%
Assault	2	2.47%
Convulsions/Seizure	2	2.47%
	Total: 72	Total: 88.89%

Runs by Cause of Injury

Injury Cause Of Injury Description And Code List (elnjury.01)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	69	85.19%
Accident - Motor Vehicle Collision/Crash(V89.9)	6	7.41%
Fall - Ground Level(W01)	6	7.41%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Run Mileage To Scene

Response Vehicle Distance Begin To Scene Range	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
0 to < 5	81	100.00%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

2 of 5 Printed On: 01/02/2025 03:03:42 AM

Run Mileage To Destination

Response Vehicle Distance Scene To Destination Range	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	14	17.28%
15 to < 20	20	24.69%
> 20	47	58.02%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Average Run Mileage Summary Report

Average Run Mileage to Scene	Minimum Run Mileage to Scene	Maximum Run Mileage To Scene	Average Run Mileage Scene to Destination	Minimum Run Mileage Scene to Destination	Maximum Run Mileage Scene to Destination	Average Run Total Distance	Minimum Run Total Distance	Maximum Run Total Distance	Number of Runs
0.00	0	0	25.82	16	38	0.00	0	0	81

Run Times - Patient Arrived at Destination to Unit Left Destination in Minutes

Incident Patient Arrived At Destination To Unit Left Destination Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	81	100.00%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Run Times - Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene in Minutes

Incident Unit Arrived On Scene To Unit Left Scene Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	13	16.05%
0 to <5	2	2.47%
5 to <10	15	18.52%
10 to <15	24	29.63%
15 to <20	12	14.81%
20 to <25	10	12.35%
25 to <30	4	4.94%
35 to <40	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Run Times - Unit Enroute to Unit Arrived on Scene in Minutes

Incident Unit En Route To Unit Arrived On Scene Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	2	2.47%
0 to <5	50	61.73%
5 to <10	21	25.93%
10 to 15	6	7.41%
> 15	2	2.47%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Run Times - Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination in Minutes

Incident Unit Left Scene To Patient Arrived At Destination Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	14	17.28%
5 to <10	1	1.23%
> 15	66	81.48%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Run Times - Unit Notified by Dispatch to Unit Enroute in Minutes

Incident Unit Notified By Dispatch To Unit En Route Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	5	6.17%
0 to <1	12	14.81%
1 to <2	22	27.16%
2 to <3	22	27.16%
3 to <4	15	18.52%
4 to 5	4	4.94%
> 5	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Average Run Time Summary Report (In Minutes)

Avg Unit Notified	Avg Unit	Avg Unit Arrived	Avg Unit Left	Avg Patient Arrived at	Avg Patient Arrived at	Number

to Enroute in Minutes	Enroute to Arrived at Scene	on Scene to Left Scene	Scene to Arrived at Dest	Destination to Patient Transfer of Care	Destination to Unit Back in Service	of Runs
2.01	4.63	14.18	26.51	13.22	29.65	81

Runs by Response Urgency

Payment Response Urgency (ePayment.40)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Immediate	81	100.00%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Vehicle Type

Response Vehicle Type (dVehicle.04)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	80	98.77%
Quick Response Vehicle	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	

Runs by Primary Role of Unit

Response Primary Role Of Unit (eResponse.07)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
ALS Ground Transport	81	100.00%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Primary Symptom Top 10 Records Of 31 Displayed

Situation Primary Symptom (eSituation.09)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Weakness (R53.1)	8	9.88%
	7	8.64%
No Complaint - Adult (Z00.00)	6	7.41%
Pain in limb, hand, foot, fingers and toes (M79.6)	6	7.41%
Shortness of breath (R06.02)	6	7.41%
Altered mental status (R41.82)	5	6.17%
Pain, Back (M54.9)	5	6.17%
Pain, Neck (M54.02)	5	6.17%
Hemorrhage / Bleeding (R58)	3	3.70%
Pain, Abdominal (R10.84)	3	3.70%
	Total: 54	Total: 66.67%

Runs by Location Type

Scene Incident Location Type (eScene.09)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Private Residence/Apartment	57	70.37%
Street and highway	11	13.58%
Nursing home/SNF	9	11.11%
Private commercial establishments (Stores, Business, etc.),	2	2.47%
	1	1.23%
Jail/Prison	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Response Mode to Scene

Response Mode To Scene (eResponse.23)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Code 3	46	56.79%
Code 2	34	41.98%
Code 3 Downgraded to Code 2	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Transport Mode from Scene

	Disposition Transport Mode From Scene (eDisposition.17)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Code 2		61	75.31%
		14	17.28%
Code 3		6	7.41%
		Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Destination Name

4 of 5 Printed On: 01/02/2025 03:03:42 AM

Disposition Destination Name Delivered Transferred To (eDisposition.01)	Disposition Destination Code Delivered Transferred To (eDisposition.02)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
		14	17.28%
Adventist Health Ukiah Valley	20506	1	1.23%
Healdsburg District Hospital	20157	19	23.46%
Kaiser Permanente - Santa Rosa	20203	17	20.99%
Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital, Montgomery	20402	12	14.81%
Sutter Santa Rosa Regional Hospital	20478	18	22.22%
		Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Type of Destination

Disposition Type Of Destination (eDisposition.21)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Hospital-ER	67	82.72%
	14	17.28%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Reasons for Choosing Destination

Disposition Reason For Choosing Destination List (eDisposition.20)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Patient's Choice	46	56.79%
	14	17.28%
Regional Specialty Center (STEMI, Stroke or Trauma)	7	8.64%
Closest Facility	6	7.41%
Family Choice	4	4.94%
Patient's Choice, Closest Facility	1	1.23%
Patient's Choice, Family Choice	1	1.23%
Patient's Choice, Insurance Status/Requirement	1	1.23%
Physician's Choice	1	1.23%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Zone - District

Scene Incident Zone	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	81	100.00%
	Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Responding Unit

	Response EMS Unit Call Sign (eResponse.14)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
MED45		80	98.77%
MED46		1	1.23%
		Total: 81	Total: 100.00%

Report Criteria

Agency Name (Dagency.03): Is Equal To Cloverdale Health Care District Ambulance

Incident Date: Is Equal To Last Month

5 of 5 Printed On: 01/02/2025 03:03:42 AM